PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6815029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 056261 Frame 0608. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INTEREST OF THE ASSIGNEE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROY BECKER	07/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QWIKLED, INC.	
Street Address:	100 LONGHORN LN.	
City:	OJAI	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16890397
Application Number:	29705518
Application Number:	29705610
PCT Number:	US2047131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q202.G21299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. ABELOE
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0992

506768212

source=Recordation CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Q202 patent assignment update QwikLED SIGNED#page1.tif source=Q202 patent assignment update QwikLED SIGNED#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0993

506666555 05/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6713370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROY BECKER	05/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUIKLED, INC.	
Street Address:	100 LONGHORN LN	
City:	OJAI	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16890397
PCT Number:	US2047131
Application Number:	29705518
Application Number:	29705610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP **Address Line 1:** 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q202.G21299	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. ABELOE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q202 patent assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Q202 patent assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0994

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Troy Becker ("Becker"), an individual does hereby sell, assign and transfer to QwikLED, Inc., a California corporation ("QwikLED"), its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and all of the inventions claimed and described therein in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent (provisional or non-provisional) and patents which may be filed, granted and issued from the foregoing in any and all countries including any counterparts, continuation applications, divisional applications, design applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, reexaminations, reissue applications, renewal applications, extensions and all other patent rights that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries from or on any of the foregoing (altogether, the "Becker Patent Assets").
- 2. Becker hereby authorizes and requests that all patents resulting from this assignment be issued to QwikLED, as assignee of the entire interest.
- 3. Becker hereby agrees that QwikLED may apply for and receive a patent or patents in its own name based upon any of the Becker Patent Assets.
- 4. QwikLED shall have the right to assign this Patent Assignment and any or all of the rights hereunder, and each later assignee shall have the rights of QwikLED hereunder.

Signatures	
Troy Becker	QwikLED, Inc.
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Troy Becker	Troy Bucker
Ow1699A501F366469	Troy Becker, President
7/15/2021	7/15/2021
Date	Date

Exhibit A Becker Patent Assets

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent
16/890,397	US	06/07/2020	CONVERSION ADAPTER FOR POOL AND SPA LIGHTING HARDWARE
PCT/US2020/047131	WO	08/20/2020	CONVERSION ADAPTER FOR POOL AND SPA LIGHTING HARDWARE
29/705,610	US	09/13/2019	POOL LIGHTING ADAPTER PLATE
29/705,518	US	09/12/2019	POOL LIGHTING ADAPTER PLATE FOR PLASTER

PATENT REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0996